DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

May 14, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assi stant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer
FROM: Thomas G. McKnight M’Q A VL

Capital Improvement Construction Maﬂager h

SUBJECT: Herring Road Improvements
Contractor: ACD Marine, Inc., d/b/a A & E General Contractors
Contract No: 9884

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 3 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ... ’...$171 394.00
Previous Change Order No. 1-2 ... $62,605.00
Change Order No. 3 ..o $31,928.50
Total Revised Contract Amount................. $265,927.50
Account Number ... See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:lw

214 N. Hogan St 10% Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.253.8762




CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Using Agency

Description of Project ‘;%{ Iy p A /gaa ai-—)
-

Change Order Number 3 PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
Contract Number <3 ,,f ,i i?{ THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days
Date Initiated A NA 5‘7 3
Contractor Execution
Construction Management S ; ?

JEA (if applicable)

City Engineer 5?52» j’}j 7T
C/O Review ff;’ ' op, U {
Director of Public Works f; 2/ /r 5? &

513/ 14 18/13 {5

Admin/Finance Clerk

Buyer

Chief of Procurement

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts {0 reduce contract change order processing times.




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Three (3) Date April 25,2014
Description of Project Herring Road Improvements

Name of Contractor ACD Marine, Inc, d/b/a A & E General Contractors.

Contractor's Address 1415 Moody Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Contract No. 9884

Account No. PWCP4625D-06505-PW0072-01 Original Contract $171,394.00
+ Previous Change Orders 1-2 $62,605.00 + Change Order No. 3 $31,928.50
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $265.927.50
Bid Number  JCF-Q05t-12 Original Construction Completion Date  Octoher 16, 2013
SRR T Revised Construction Completion Date March 1, 2014

Original Contract Expiration Date _February 13, 2014
Revised Contract Expiration Date  June 29, 2014

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. Add 28 non-compensable calendar days 1o the construction completion and contract expiration
dates.

Justification: See attached.
The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

pj
Accepted for Cont T ALD Marine, Inc, d/b/a A & E General Contrgctors..

ﬂ‘—/ ————————Attest ij L £ %‘7[////
es(DenT Title 7 (z 2l

e _MAy 2 D0t Date /)Trw/,r N Dy

Signed /Construction Management By *r‘g / F“L\ ﬁ 5.4, \ L\

Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnight— Date
Capitgl Improvement Construction Manager

Signed Right-of-Way and Stormwater Maintenance By o //0’»&1(/ Ay L / ¥ / / /
AUsing L " Daté

Jsin T Div/Department Head /
7 // 5/3// ,&//CC P L
; é?t@(gmt Div Mate / / &(sistam Counsel / Date

Works Daf// / F// 7 Nm)%{dﬂ/é/x// a2 5-07-/¢
flus oty ]

t Date / Jbrporation Secretary

W
{{\( Chiet of Progfire

Kafen Bowling
Chief Administrative Offia
For: Mayor Alvin Brown



SUBJECT: HERRING ROAD DRAINAGE PROJECT
BID# JCF-0038-13 OPENDATE: 3/8/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
JSEB SET- ASIDE

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 10 NUMBERRECEIVED 8 OTHER [t}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was administratively awarded on 04/09/13 to ACD Marine, inc., dba A & E General Contractors in the amount of
$171,394.00; change order #1 was administratively awarded on 11/19/13 and reduced in the amount of ($2,500.00); change
order #2 was awarded on 01/23/14 in the amount of $65,105.00.

Recommend approval of change order #3 to ACD Marine, Inc., dba A & E General Contractors in the amount of $31,928.50
for a revised maximum indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $265,927.50.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP4628D-06505-PW0072-01- $31,928.50

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

Y
} 71 .
(& BUYER: Ll&ﬁx@u%dfﬂ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: //f%{ //i”"\v
G

MARILYN AIDLER GORY PEASE, CHIEF
;/\N/ PROFUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:  William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACT% OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE (:5 2 { ( KL
325

MBERS APPROVING .S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____ DATE. 1S
S
Nt AT OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: 5
ra /V

APPROVED L DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION %@W ﬁ’gy | g
Karen Bowiling
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:
Executive Crder No. 2013-04

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007



+Change Order No. |
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 1

+Change Order No. 3
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 3

+Change Order No. 5
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 5

+Change Order No, 7
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 7

- Change Order No. 9
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 9

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN
HERRING ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 9884

($2,500.00) + Change Order No. 2 $65,105.00
$0.00 Less Contingency Amount $0.00
{$2,500.00) Net Change Order No. 2 $65,105.00
$31,928.50 + Change Order No. 4
Less Contingency Amount
$31,928.50 Net Change Order No. 4
+ Change Order No. 6
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 6
+ Change Order No. 8§
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 8
+ Change Order No. 10
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 10
TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT $171,394.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $94,533.50
TOTAL ENCUMBERED $265,927.50




B
B

ACD MARINE, INC. D/B/A A £ GENERAL CONTRACTORS CHANGE ORDER KO 3

HERRING ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BI2ia4
CONTRACT 9884
NBR MASTER {TEM DESCRY QUANTITY  UOM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETIO
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁi SCOPE
2 EXTRA DAY FOR WOOD CHIPPING LS $2,585.00 $2,585.00
3 3?%?’@ STUMP LS $192.50 $192
4 H 100 LS $1,815.00 $1815
100 LS $792.00 $792.00

JUSTIFICATION. ADDITIONAL SCOPE:

heatwalls.

1 Mini headwall constructed for the drainage pipe going under the addifonal driveways on Hilsdale road, Instead of &

oy

Needed additional day of wood chipping for additional rees removed work ing on the ditch easment deanoul.

dditional trees removed in ditch sasment cleanout

4 Truck loads required fo ransport tress removed from dilch sasment deanout,
5 Truck loads of dirt from project sits from additional dirt removal & finish g},{azééﬁ% of the ditch easement,

& Labor & equipment that was required o assist the truck and tres subcontractors dus 1o ramols ares of the project focation & ground conditions.
7 NG trespassing signs and chain that were required by the resident for the new cleared area next 1o the new ditch.

8 MOT required for the additional

time of the project for the change order work,

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPEFORCO#3 $13,507.50

RECONCILE QUANTITIES ORIGINAL QUANTITIES
JUTEME DESCRIPTION

9 24" RCP 1600 LF $77.00 $1,232.00
12 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 000 LF $30.00 $800.00
15 15 mes 200 EA $700.00 $1,400.00
18 MES (24" (21 400 EA $1,300.00 $§,Z§f‘ &
18 5" Conerete Ditch ?‘z%zfé%g 3900 &Y $44.00 $1,718.00
22 A-3 SAND BACKFIL 21300 CY $20.00
23 FINE DITCH GRADING 14800 LF $3.00
24 5 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 700 8y $50.00
29 SOD{(BAHIA) 17706 8y $3.00
30 TREE REMOVAL 400 EA $400.00
JUSTIFICATION: Recondlle quantities as verified by CFS,
SUBTOTAL RECONCILE QUANTITIEES $20,137.00 5171600
TOTAL RECONCILE QUANTITIES g dzi0e
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
HET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER N0, 3 $34,928.50



D

ok 2)

oK

O K

A«E

GENERAL CONYRACTORS INC

Concept to Completion

P.O. Box 19816 #(904) 356-8300
Jacksonville, FL 32245  &(904) 356-8301

To:  [COJ From: Mickey

Attn:  CES, Bill Flick Pages:

Fax: Date: 1-31-14 rev2
ELRe: Herring Rd Drainage CO #3

Change Orders:

Time extension

Weather delays since CO #1, 4 days i
Additional work on Outfall ditch and Hilsdale trees 7 days 5
New driveways 4 days @ U)Q

(3) additional 15" HDPE culverts and miters and (2) headwalls. 14 days
30 day time extension is requested. ‘
Project completion date per attached schedule is March 1™ 2014

One 15” culverts for 8003 Hilsdale Rd driveway

a) 15" HDPE, (1) x 20’ x $30 (per contract) =$600~
b) Miters, (2) x $700 (per contract) = 1,400"
¢) Sod, 1 x 17 SY @$3 (per contract) =351,
d) Mini Headwall = $350

Subtotal  $2,401

3) New driveway

a) 8010 Hillsdale double 20 x 12 B
240/9 SY=27 SY x $45(contract price) = $1.200 Y3

Subtotal $1,200 15 . /;.;'z;} ‘

4) 8010 Hillsdale fill ditch back in

)75 ftx 4 x1/27= 11 CY x $20 (contract price) =$220 -
Subtotal $250

www. AEGCinc.com | office@AEGCinc.com



A«E

GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

Concept to Completion

P.O. Box 19816 #(904) 356-8300
Jacksonville, FL 32245 £4(904) 356-8301

5) Ditch easement clean out & Hillsdale
a) Cut 6 trees down, Per contract $400 unit, now each 6” D.

C¥  (2) Average 24", (2) x 400(per contract) x2=$1,600 .
ok (2) Average 18”. “ . (2) x 400(per contract) x3=$2,400.
ow (2) Average 12"« « (2) x 400 (per contract) x2=$1,600

o« (1) Days of chipping x $2,350 per day (2 men, chainsaws, chipper) x 10% OHP = $2,585¢

ok (1) Ground stump x $175 x 10% OHP

o (3) Truck loads of Logs ( cut into 20 ft lengths) § 1% e T
$550 x 10% OHP =$1,815

oK Subtotal  $10,196 (Shaw's Tree quote previously submitted

b) Easement Regrading
200°x20 over excavate | f average= 148 CY @320 (per contract) =$2,968
200" x 20 of fine grading 1 ft average=148 @ $3 (per contract) = §444 »
Truck out (12) loads $60 w/OHP @ 10% =§792.

o~ Subtotal  $4,198

oK. ¢) Mini headwall 7949 Hillsdale = $350

Cut bank down for pine tree conflict = $350
&K Subtotal  $700

ox d) Assist tree and trucker sub-contractors. Assistance is required to facilitate work due to the
remote area and restrictive tree canopy and narrow haul road on soggy ground. We will
have to drag equipment in, and drag out trees, re-grade for an additional 2 weeks. Work
will be done in phases to bring costs down. Phase 1-relocate felled trees that were taken
to rear. Phase 2-drag out to street staging area which is bottle necked, 1 truck load at a
time, - Phase 3-repeat cycle for each truck, separate stumps. Phase 4-same for 200 ft of
dirt. Phase 5-load truck at street edge with dirt, clean out ditch edge from trash. This will
not take place simultaneously, but will occur as the crews are available for working a day

at a time.

Excavator (prorated 2 weeks) $1,572 x 10% OHP =$1,730
Backhoe (prorated 2 weeks) $866 x 10% OHP =$953
Fuel 125 Gallons @34 =$500
Operator @ 32 hours x 2 @ $35 =$2,240
Ground man @ 32 hours @ $25 =$800

o& Subtotal $6,223

www AEGCinc.com | office @AEGCinc.com

o

=§196 | 1290 s



1

& B

GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

Concept to Completion

P.O.Box 19816 ™(904) 356-8300
Jacksonville, FL 32245  Z(904) 356-8301

K 6) Easement Access

©&a) RCP 16 x $77 (per contract) =$1,232

©#.b) Back Fill 16 x 10 x 3/27 =18 CY x$20 (per contract) .+ =$360.

ok c) Headwalls (4) x $1,300 (per contract) =$5,200 -
=$350-

ok d) 2 posts, chain, signs

8K Sub Total $7,142 ? .
Ub’
= $500~®

8) Extended MOT for 60 days

9) Unsuitable soil excavate (per contract) :
' =3360 @ P

18 @ $20=
A-3 sand Import (per contract)
" =$360

18 @ $20=

Grand Total for Change Order #3

Sincerely

www AEGCinc.com | office @AEGCinc.com



Mickey Roman

Concept to Completion

' P.O. Box 19816 ®(904) 356-8300
Jadcsonville, FL 32245 &(904) 356-8301

www. AEGClnc.com | offlce @AEGCinc.com



THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING NEFF RENTAL

4 WEEK BILL

1

INVOICE DATE: 12/04/13

PAGE

1

DATE AND TIME GUT

7/24/13 12:00PM

; DATE AND TIME RELEASED
| INVOICE #: 2165808-0007
B DATE AND TIME RETURNED B
BRANCH: JAC : :
NEFF RENTAL LLC EST. DATE TO BE RETURNED
PHONE: 904-737-3600 PO BOX 405138 ; 12/18113 12:00 P
ATLANTA, GA 30384-5138 . T
**NOTICE: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS ONLY - TO ABOVE ADDRESS AND INCLUDE INVOICE # 7030 TYerr:
RENTED TO: SHIPPED TO:

ACD MARINE INC
P.0. BOX 19816
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32245

ACD MARINE ING |
HERRING AND HILLSDALE -
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222

Job Location HERRING AND HILLSDALE, JACKSONVILLE Job Number

1~ ACD MARINE IN

CUSTOMERS PHONE OROERED BY PURCHASE ORDER #
31876 904-356-8300 252071-MICKEY ROMAN VERBAL

REPAIRS, AND DAMAGES UNTIL PICKED UP BY NEFF,

CUSTOMER MUST CALL NEFF AND OBTAIN NUMBER TO RELEASE EQUIPMENT AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EQUIPMENT, FUEL, TIRE

***Thank you for choosing Neff Rental**+

PLEASE PAY F

& Q@m.

Qty Equipment ¥ LA ‘ﬁﬁé?{ }°5W§¢k7'7f4!“¢éﬁi*~ Total
1 BACKHOE STANDARD 73-92HP 4WD 295.00 650.00 1595.00 1595.00
388425 580M HR OUT1 2582.00 HR IN1
1 BACKHOE ACC. FORKS BKT/TYPE N/C
618261 BKT-416
_SALES ITEMS: |
Qty . Item numbey “Unit - Price . Total ~
1 ENFE EA 23.530 23.93
ENVIRONMENTAL

iF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WoRK

MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR
PROPERLY. NOTIFY THE OFFICE AT ONCE

OVERTIME RATES MAY APpLy
Torms: Payment Dus Net 10

ROM
THIS INVOI
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 11/13/13 THRU 12/11/13
LOSS AND DAMAGE WAIVER {LDW) Low 15 NOT INSURANCE LOwW: TrNA T
By hissts sy, fae of 18% ot f # b ats . o o as
Clbrms Sgains Csiomar 10 ot o of Samge 1 190 Saupmens boviied eaerer K e o caralen o e syrmeng to we Tt S TOTAL: 1618.93
caRonS speci ii«ﬁ on the tevarse side of this agrepement,
ACCEPTS DECUINES SALES TAX: 113.33
ir ewé@ww‘fem described f’%!fxmg:; f’f?{fﬁ‘i’éﬁé ;2,3 ae;; :;s aécgfm with the tenms ard conditions set out on (b reverse sdds of (s TOTAL: 1732.26
SIGNING FOR CUSTOMER x, PRINT NAME_ DEPCSIT:
TERMS & CONDITIONS ON THE OTHER SIDE
RENTAL CONTACT INFO: MICKEY 3045092689 NET DUE:

CLEANING CHARGES
MAY APPLY




THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING NEFF RENTAL PAGE 1

4 WEEK BILL DATEANOTIMEOUT
4 B/05/13 8:00AM
INVOICE DATE:  11/18/13 . N
DATE AND TIME RELEASED
. INVOICE #: 2165916-0005 e -
. ; DATE AND TIME RETURNED "
BRANCH: JAC e
NEFF RENTAL LLC EST. DATE TO B€ RETURNED
PHONE:  904-737-3600 PO BOX 405138 11/30/13 8:00 A
ATLANTA, GA 30384-5138 , SALESPERSON #
**HOTICE: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS ONLY - TO ABOVE ADDRESS AND INCLUDE INVOICE # 7030 Tern
RENTED TO: L ' : SHIPPED TO:
ACD MARINEINC ‘ ACD MA?&?&E NC ;
P.O. BOX 19816 HERRING AND HILLSDALE -
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32245 JACKSGQV}LLE,‘ Fi. 32222
Job Location HERRING AND HILLSDALE, JACKSONVILLE Job Number 1 - ACD MARINE IN
CUSTOMERY PHONE OROERED BY PURCHASE ORDER #
31876 904-356-8300 25207 1-MICKEY ROMAN VERBAL

CUSTOMER MUST CALL NEFF AND OBTAIN NUMBER TO RELEASE EQUIPMENT AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EQUIPMENT, FUEL. TIRE
REPAIRS, AND DAMAGES UNTIL PICKED UP BY NEFF.

1 EXCAVATOR 8.5-9.5TON 14'-15' D/DEPT 425.00 12 2895.00 2895 .00
Bl1133s6 E80 HR 0OUT1 1496.
1 EXCAVATOR ACC. SWIVEL ATTACHMENT
21979 SVL-60" SL3560
Unit has 2 buckets
1 BUCKET EXCAVATOR 24" BHOBCAT
9414711 BKT-24" 80

N/C

N/C

SALES ITEMS: |
Oty - Ttem numbeyr o T Lo Unig L Price o0 . Total
1 ENFE EA 43.430 ‘43.43
ENVIRONMENTAL

***Thank you for choosing Neff Rental**»

PLEASE PAY FROM
THIS INVOICE

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 10/28/13 THRU 11/25/13

LOSS AND DAMAGE WAIVER (LDW) 10w i3 NOT INSURANCE LDW: PrNIA

By Hisher sutisis, Customer sgrees 1o ooy 2 few of 15% of 1he g};a—s; s;mmi charges hdrpurees i conpderation of Lissor sgresing to woive tertan . o oo A
sl against customer for loss of of 2 smid i used in sity with this agrsement inciuding the | SUB-TOTAL: 2938.43
e cifind on the shie of s sgresment.

ACCEPTS DECLINES SALES TAX: 206,69

The mém z&wrm ferein iy rested pursuant to and it accordance with the terms and condinons set out on the raverse side of this TOTAL:

% that hejshe Bas read and sgrees 1o the same. 3144.12

SIGMING FOR CUSTOMER x. PRINT NAME DEPOSIT:
TEAMS & CONDITIONS ON THE OTHER SIDE

RENTAL CONTACT INFO: NET DUE:

I THE EQUIPMENT DDES NOY WORK MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR
PROPEALY, NOTHY THE OFFICE AY ONCE

CLEANING CHARGES
OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY MAY APPLY

Tarms: Payment Dus Net 10




* ) i3
Garmon Trucking, Inc. l nv 05 ce
17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32226 Date Invoice #
1/8/2013 AE100813
ai To
A&E GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
1415 MOODY STREET
POBOX 19816
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206
Phone: 904.356.8300
Terms Project
Net 30 Herring Rd Drainage
Date Truck # Ticket # Jab Location Qty Rate Amount
PROJECT LOCATION: Herring Road Drainage
10/872013 | GOT8 3000 S 60.00 90.00
107872013 | G078 3001 60.00 60.00
10/92013 | GO7s 2363 60.00 105.00
10792013 1 G075 2364 8.00 0.00
PPE . S n
4 = 4
Xx’\m M"a f}
4/
Phone # Fax # E-mail
904-751-6653 904-751-2832 Jjanetgarmon@bellsouth.net Total $255.00

Ity been o pleasure working with youl




Shaw's Tree Service, LLC Invoice
2762 W. Beaver Street e
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Date | “Invoice# ) ,
(904)388-9960 1/13/2014 13975 J
(904)388-9277 Fax ]
Bill To
A & E General Contractors
Attn: Mickey Roman 2 Al‘-lﬂ
P.O. Box 19816 e
Jacksonville, FL 32245 A=
0 Please check box if address is incorrect or has changed, and indicate change(s)
phcrainp 5 (Balance Due|  52,900.00 )
New o-mail address? Enter heve:
;;:;;: ;;; Serv;ce, LLC PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
2762 W. Beaver Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32254|  phone/Fax P.O. No. Terms JobLocation ~ ~ | . Rep- )
(904)388-9960 - -
Project: Heming Road Drainage
EGEIWER
Supplied (3) workers for (1) day @ $2,350/day. ﬂ) " “ 1/9/2014 2,350.00
, .
Haul out (1) load of stumps @ $550oad. Il av2o20u (I} |uomore 550.00
By _
Thers wik be 2 $35 charge for all retumed checks. 1.5% per month will be chargad on all| Total . J $2.900.00
unpaid balances ater 30 days. in the event of any Higation, the prevaling party shal be '
antitied o reasonable attomey's fees phus Court costs it any appaliate preceedings. Payments/Credits $0.00
Shaw's Troe Service shall not be responsibie for damage 1o anyprivale or acompanying
sub-surfaos or any route reasonably necessary to pevform these sorvices,  Balance Due §2,900.00 )




Ve SIP3HY o

MoADH Diow RDY

P NS Ava MUY D daY
YN T ot aIERON iNERAY Y

SININDAOUSN! IOVHIVEO OVOY ONHAEIH iswep 158{auy

SHOLOVUINODD TYVBNID 3§ ¥ Swn ldwnry

[T N LIV { Jooteeszes o008 Jooiea’ss Tooestrizes ] Jovsescees | | | [mo)
o c—a s 0T -1 N QA 2MAERY BB (4D -SY ABWIMLNG) mphiPPoly Y W
$/97 -12=F T pjoF-lz-y 35 Sy 3IDND oL 9BIMWIEC TON SYMMYBG 13ieD §¥ o)
. o : o NostRYTK SINeds AD 021D
W\u% RV@% o - 1w 3 QIPINDT
T N4 LDPRINGY ALY AHL W SBd Ao 021vadB WHr 3HL CDAGIY T 4 'O'D k]
Figa | —od | LA 5o alumpl oc
] N PFEH-506- GOSdt e [ QUS| 008 OSSN 00501908 99| i V7N apio Aol i
(Bcoy T §) 160 Dos'zs! 0008 {Teo'00s 281 " {ooocoszs-  jooosses | ST L T IRy (0 Weg VIT] | R0 RO B¢ |
0005 1 8 %3 0008 00 0% 000s 0008 1 D005 18 cooos s | ST ¥ VORO0RY UNRL B 8] ST
G000 15 %5 o008 0008 10008 0008 i 0000C1$ |00 00048 | §1 v o IoReA BupHou)
, N " . VONIOOY U 85204 | v
TTA R L AR T IE R 4 TS RIS YT ] v CE FOT . 8 .1uvd var
T — -
PRt k000058 3 %0 A 0008 0608 0008 0008 A0 Cd 000058 Eil 1 S wonnpaid Twng-ty| %
108V
el $]000% 001 00 000 28 0008 0008 0000028 L i ] 0000TE | va i ARG PIOUADES ARIOTum ]| 78
[T %004 00 0068 0008 008 00 D08% [ 00 00 00DCLY 3 [ UOEIRIOid ] 1¢
. - I I - - . a2 OMLLIWMd ONY LN3WELYaY
NOWNTIOd 3
- $| 0008 %001 | 000078 0004 000 X3 5 Elaad 000008 ¥ 3 ¥ WAOWEY 9811 | OF
Bereis OO ¥ s /001 00eses % ¥ LY 0008 0008 ORI Ly iR ool Joocs A DoR 'S Cr) [*3
W 09 O |Neh % $y] 0001 0008 NS VS AA el | coneel 00sH Al Zo1 gg.‘ll@u&c!&!ﬁl
X0 %001 0085 0 X0 T N A w0 i 00028 A i WP i Keene) ORI 51 42 |
0 08 %00} X0 004 24 0008 30 0% 00°008 21 z Caia] COOEIS | V: T [*3
0TS W01 ol 0004 00 08 [ o3 @ X Al o ﬁ.«oﬁlﬁlﬁo% 5T |
0008 ®O01 008 0073 X 03 WoNes ¢ ch | ovowE 00 053 A 1) WO 5] ¥
[ 06ins 00 © |wie- /007 | ooerivt ILP! 00 8 004 Ori8 Tl ] E) 3 eV L :
90 8 00! 00 00vE 0008 %04 00°00VE P ® ﬂ I i) oz 2
O %00 000023 0008 X0 08 000028 ot 00028 [ [T
[k %00 00°000'9% 0008 000A 00000 5% 1 o0 0000}, 00000 Fs | &1 1
o YA %0~ 10008 0 07 XA w0t 70 L ) X3 (3 o VI BT S51 Bi
00°08 %001 00°00€ 1§ 30 04 X0°0h 000X 18 A | m“u R ] i WE (vl San o
0008 %00 00058 004 X O° 00°0:9% ot 00'0¢8% % \ (DR XNET LI
00 08 %001 0G 091 ¥8 008 01 [ N I ] oo OO E | ¥ ] Gyl vz sam] s
008 W0t 00008 T8 00! o0 woNTs P ¥ mowE  joooos Vi v (R REFT D
0 0% %001 0GLL 008 0008 TR 2 Tﬂ‘l’; W0 5e8 3 I3 Lreiadig 3a0H] "
00 08 %001 o0 ovees 0008 0008 00008t oK) 00058 41 (] 2. T
00 0% %001 To0080BE 0008 00 0 00608 4K GooeoM _ [o0 ot Fi 0% &) 3
0 0% W01 00 DLL WS 0008 [oohe: 00024 8ot ¥et G/ joooes il vEE {otX.vz) 80ig Meruod il
000 "0} 00 902 81 0008 008 WWEH_ } 9 (3 009t 4 (113 (ATRY1) W SO0 : [
00 0% %008 s 000H 0001 tee A& |coewe ot Ej ® .mz, PRyl 8
0008 W00 00200 M 00 0% 00 01 00 200 [ 20 W [ A7 [ a1 % e peciommy| §
00N w001 00000 £ 06 08 001 00°004 1 v OOONES  |00DONSS | V: ) WOUOET X5 4w 80 3 K1 10G] ¢
008 w001 0000y'1 18 008 001 G300Y 11§ £ GoowIl__|0000ats | V: 3 TOH SRR | U (0 ..-.Bkr ]
%08 %001 00005 1 0008 0001 0000569 L o _ Jo000S¢Y V! ! ﬁ._l&a_ [RoE]
50 08 %00} 000001 18 00°0% 00 0! 000aiis 1”7 ¥ o0 X Y 153 SXReARiL W 180 O 838 1004
s OO (wee Jool a8y AY | GO0 0008 00086 | 7006 777 oM |00 00028 1 | D SRR
(paoyt GO O lwas L OOV 90ig08ws A5 | 0 0F 008 X058 73 \Jow0 07| 0 00N G008 | 81 T
[ovess 000 jman 7001 058 s : .. R R e i X g S| 1
Y . . | LOW T NOLMALINGD O Sk
Y 13vd "GO
\vufavn Y
o-3 -
LY nsingpS1 MO 204 ALILNYHD o
X 138 v - mn 10 | G3ivms3 ABOM. JO NORLITHIIIO LEFY
3 1 M
v - \. L \\, \5 L) Y
CLatoR-400 ONOW LOLE-P9T 08 ?-b DOVE-PIT POS 23/ Y0k S0
e BN 04 1S W FTUANOSHIYS  omes ke

o




